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PROPOSED CUSTOM DESIGN DWELLING AT 114 WHITFIELD AVENUE,

NORTH YORK, ONTARIO M9L 1G7

Name of Practice:

Name of Project:

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE MATRIX - PART 3 OR 9 OBC References

Project Description:

PART 3 PART 9
NEW

ADDITION

ALTERATION

CHANGE OF USE

MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) 3.1.2.1.(1) 9.10.2

1.12.[A]

PART 11
11.1 TO 11.4

-

GROUP C 

BUILDING AREA (m2) 1.4.1.2[A]EXISTING_________________

GROSS AREA 

NUMBER OF STOREYS 3.1.2.1.(1) 9.10.2ABOVE GRADE____________

NUMBER OF STREETS / FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS___________________ 3.1.3.1.(2) 9.10.9.11(3)

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 3.2.2.20-83 9.10.2.1C

SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED 3.2.2.76 9.1.8.2

STANDPIPE REQUIRED 3.2.9. N/A

FIRE ALARM REQUIRED - 9.10.18.2

WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE 3.2.5.7 N/A

HIGH BUILDING 3.2.6 N/A

CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS 3.2.2.57 9.10.6

MAZZANINE(S) AREA (m2) 3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) 9.10.4.1__________________

OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON 3.1.17. 9.9.1.3

BARRIER-FREE DESIGN 3.8. 9.5.2.

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES 3.3.1.2 & 3.3.1.19 9.10.1.3.(4)

3.2.2.62 9.10.8

9.10.9

SPATIAL  SPERATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS

NEW______________
1.4.1.2[A]

EXISTING__________ NEW______________

TOTAL_____________

BELOW GRADE____________
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ENTIRE BUILDING
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3.2.1.5

3.2.217
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PEMITTED
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PERMITTED

BOTH

ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION NON-COMBUSTIBLECOMBUSTIBLE BOTH
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DESIGN OF BUILDINGm2/PERSON

BASEMENT: __________________2/BEDRM. __________________2LOAD PERSONS

1ST FLOOR: __________________ __________________LOAD PERSONS

YES NO (EXPLAIN)_______________________

YES NO 

REQUIRED

FIRE

RESISTANCE

RATING (FRR)

HOIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES LISTED DESIGN NO:
FRR (HOURS) OR DESCRIPTION (SG-2)

FLOOR ____________ HOURS

ROOF ____________N.A HOURS

MEZZANINE ____________N.A HOURS

NORTH

SOUTH

Area of

EBF (m2)

L.D.*

(m)

L/H  or

H/L

Permitted

Max % of

Openings

Proposed

% of

Openings

FRR

(Hours) Listed Design or Description

Comb.
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Comb.Const.

Nonc.

Cladding

Non-Comb.

Constr.

OBC References

PART 3 PART 9

FIXTURES

PROVIDED

FIXTURES

REQUIRED

OBC

TABLE NO:

OCCUPANT

LOAD

Basement Occupancy N.A____________

1st Floor Occupancy ____________

2nd Floor Occupancy N.A____________

OTHER (Describe)

1.4.1.2[A] 1.4.1.2[A]

N.A NA

* FROM CENTRE LINE OF PROPERTY

N/A

N/A N/A N/A

8% N/A

8% N/A

N/A N/A

<3000 m2

2

Male/Female Count @ _______% _______%

except noted otherwise
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-
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N/A
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N/A
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7.70%
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02.29.2020

2019194

123.28 SQ.M TOTAL_____________311.42 SQ.M.311.42 SQ.M.

2ND. FLOOR: 2/BEDRM.

<1:3

-- - --

538.70  SQ.M.

RD f15.0 a550 ( x5)

PART OF LOT 52

2388

EXISTING PROPOSED

BUILDING AREA (G.F) =187.38 SQ.M [2,016.96 SQ.FT.]

(INCL. GARAGE & PORCH)

LOT COVERAGE =34.78%

GROSS COVERED AREA =123.28 SQ.M [1327.00 SQ.FT.]

(EXCL. GARAGE & PORCH)

BASEMENT AREA = 123.28 SQ.M [1327.00 SQ.FT.]

BUILDING AREA = 161.64 SQ.M. [1,740.00 SQ.FT.]

(INCL. GARAGE & PORCH)

LOT COVERAGE =30%

FLOOR AREA: (EXCL. GARAGE PORCH AND VOIDS)

FIRST FLOOR =131.01 SQ.M. [1,410.25 SQ.FT.]

SECOND FLOOR =151.34 SQ.M. [1,629.10 SQ.FT.]

GROSS FLOOR AREA =282.35 SQ.M. [3,039.35 SQ.FT.]

BASEMENT GROSS FLOOR AREA =161.64 SQ.M. [1,740.00 SQ.FT.]

BASEMENT FINISH FOR 2ND DWELLING UNIT =  61.40 SQ.M. [661 SQ.FT.]

BASEMENT FINISH FOR MAIN DWELLING =100.23 SQ.M. [1,079 SQ.FT.]

FRONT YARD AREA

15.24X11.17 =170.23 SQ.M

1.80X2.89 =  21.99 SQ.M

TOTAL =192.22 SQ.M. [2,069.06 SQ.FT.]

SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA =179.75 SQ.M. [1,934.82 SQ.FT.] =93.51%

HARD LANDSCAPE AREA =  12.47 SQ.M.  [134.23 SQ.FT] =  6.49%

LANDSCAPE AREA CALCULATION:

REAR YARD AREA =134.87 SQ.M [1,451.78 SQ.FT.]

SOFT LANDSCAPE AREA =119.99 SQ.M. [1,291.57 SQ.FT.] =89.0%

HARD LANDSCAPE AREA =  14.88 SQ.M. [   160.21 SQ.FT] =11.0%
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1

ROOM TYPE
AREA OF

WINDOWS
PROVIDED

AREA OF
WINDOWS
REQUIRED

10% =24.152 SQ.FT.A LIVING /DINNING 241.52 SQ.FT

ROOM
LABLE

CALCULATION OF GLASS AREA
AS PER OBC 9.7.2.3

AREA OF
ROOM

NOTE* : 90% OF TOTAL WINDOW AREA

24.3 SQ.FT
& KITCHEN 36"X36" = 8.1 SQ.FT

36"X36" = 8.1 SQ.FT
36"X36" = 8.1 SQ.FT

B BEDROOM-1 135.37 SQ.FT 5% =6.768 SQ.FT.

36"X24" = 5.4 SQ.FT
30"X24" = 4.5 SQ.FT
9.9 SQ.FT

C BEDROOM-2 94.96 SQ.FT 5% =4.74 SQ.FT.
36"X24" = 5.4 SQ.FT
5.4 SQ.FT

2

6

2

6

2

6

2

6

F1

F2

F3

F3

LAMINATED WD. FLOORING

CERAMIC TILES. FLOORING

CONC. FLOORING

10" POUR CONC. REINFORCED WALL O/S TOWEL APPLIED
WATERPROOFING LAYER PROTECTION BOARD INTERIOR
SMOOTH SURFACE W/ CEMENT MORTAR PARGING WHERE
REQUIRED R20 BATT INSULATION, 6 MIL POLY AVB

3-1/2" SAND STONE CLADDING 1" AIR SPACE TYVAK 'HOUSE
WRAP' AVB 1_

2" EXTERIOR SHEATHING 2"X6" WD. STUDS @
16" O/C TOP/BOTTOM PLATES R24 BATT INSULATION 6MIL
POLY AVB.1_2" GWB TAPPED & PLASTERED

3-1/2" SAND STONE CLADDING 1" AIR SPACE TYVAK 'HOUSE
WRAP' AVB 1_

2" EXTERIOR SHEATHING 2"X6" WD. STUDS @
16" O/C TOP/BOTTOM PLATES.1_2" GWB TAPPED &
PLASTERED

NEW NON LOAD-BEARING 4-1/2"  PARTITION WALL IN 1/2"
G.W.B B/S 2"X4" WD. STUDS @ 16" O/C TAPED, PLASTERED,
SANDED AND PAINTED

NEW NON LOAD-BEARING 4-1/2"  PARTITION WALL IN 1/2"
MOISTURE RESISTANT G.W.B  I/S WATER BOURNE AREAS
E.G BATHS & KITCHEN 2"X4" OR 2"X6" WD. STUDS @ 16" O/C
TAPED, SANDED AND PAINTED

NEW NON-LOAD-BEARING 4 1_
2" PARTITION WALL IN 1/2"

G.W.B B/S 2"X4" WD. STUDS @ 16" O/C TAPED 2LB/SQ.FT
SPRAY-FOAM INSULATION, SANDED AND PAINTED, GAS
PROOF WALL CONSTRUCTION

3-1/2" BRICK CLADDING 1" AIR SPACE TYVAK 'HOUSE WRAP'
AVB 1_

2" EXTERIOR SHEATHING 2"X6" WD. STUDS @ 16" O/C
TOP/BOTTOM PLATES R24 BATT INSULATION 6MIL POLY
AVB.1_2" GWB TAPPED & PLASTERED

3-1/2" BRICK CLADDING 1" AIR SPACE TYVAK 'HOUSE WRAP'
AVB 1_

2" EXTERIOR SHEATHING 2"X6" WD. STUDS @ 16" O/C
TOP/BOTTOM PLATES.1_2" GWB TAPPED & PLASTERED

1_
2" G.W.B. TAPPED & PLASTERED OVER 1" WD. STRAPPING
@24" O/C. 10" POUR CONC. REINFORCED WALL O/S TOWEL
APPLIED WATERPROOFING LAYER PROTECTION BOARD
INTERIOR SMOOTH SURFACE W/ CEMENT MORTAR

NEW- 45M NON LOAD BEARING F.R PARTITION WALL
W1C,SB-3,STC-53 89mm THICK ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL AND
12.7 GB MINIMUM; (WALL TYPE W4D)
NEW N.L.B 4-1/2"  PARTITION WALL IN 1/2" G.W.B B/S 2"X4"
WD. STUDS @ 16" O/C TAPED, SANDED AND PAINTED.
PROVIDE WATER-RESISTANT GWB IN WASHROOMS AND
WATER-BOURNE AREAS

CARPET

C1 5_
8" GWB SMOOTH PLASTERED CLG. ON CLG. JSTS

C2

C3
5_
8" GWB SMOOTH PLASTERED CLG. ON CLG. JSTS  TO BE
FILLED W/SPRAY FORM INSULATION MIN. R31

C4 5_
8" GWB SMOOTH PLASTERED CLG. ON ROOF TRUSSES
ATTIC SPACE TO BE FILLED W/ BLOW OUT LOOSE
INSULATION MIN. R50

NEW- 45MIN. F.R.R. CEILING, SB-3, STC-51
(CEILING TYPE F17d)
WITH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL, WITH WOOD JOISTS OR
WOOD I-JOISTS SPACED 610 MM O.C,15.9MM TYPE X
GYPSUM

FLOOR TYPES

W3A

W3

W1

W1A

INTERIOR WALL TYPES

P3

P1A

P1

ROOF TYPES

PROPOSED ROOF CONST.

ASPHALT SHINGLES
#15 BUILDING PAPER
5/8" EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES @ 24" O/C

ASPHALT SHINGLES
#15 BUILDING PAPER
5/8" EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES @ 24" O/C

R1
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TOTAL EXPOSED WALL AREA =97.93 SQ.M
U/PROTECTED WINDOW AREA           =7.38 SQ.M
LIMITING DISTANCE =1.80 M
%AGE ALLOWED @ 1.5M <100 SQ.M         =8% = 7.83 SQ.M
%AGE OF TOTAL UNPROTECTED WINDOWS PROPOSED =7.54%

CALCULATION OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS OBC 2012 (9.10.15.4)
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TOTAL EXPOSED WALL AREA =86.454 SQ.M
U/PROTECTED WINDOW AREA           =6.632 SQ.M
LIMITING DISTANCE =1.80 M
%AGE ALLOWED @ 1.5M <100 SQ.M         =8% = 6.91 SQ.M
%AGE OF TOTAL UNPROTECTED WINDOWS PROPOSED =7.67%

CALCULATION OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS OBC 2012 (9.10.15.4)
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PROJECT ARCHITECTS:

As indicated

Project Number

A3.1

114 WHITFIELD AVENUE

EAST AND WEST SIDE

ELEVATION

01 ASPHALT SHINGLES COLOUR T.B.D.
02 CULTURED STONE COLOUR T.B.D.
03 BRICK COLOUR T.B.D.
04 VINYL FRAMED DBL.GLASED WINDOW
05 26 GA P.F.MTL.EAVETROUGH COLOUR

T.B.D.
06 PRECAST CONC. STAIRS
07 WD.STAIRS
08         3'-6" HIGH ALUMINUM GUARDRAIL
09         P.F. METAL FASCIA BOARD

COLOUR T.B.D.

A3.1 Scale:  1/4" = 1'-0"

East Side Elevation1

A3.1 Scale:  1/4" = 1'-0"

West Side Elevation2
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